I would like to request the following information:
Please confirm the spend on any external mobile CT or MRI (staffed or unstaffed) services used per month, per provider, since 1st January 2025. Please include any of the following providers, plus any not listed:

AGITO Medical A/S
Alliance Medical
Cobalt Health

Compleo Health UK limited
Diagnostic Healthcare Ltd
Fairford Medical

InHealth
InPhase

Medical Imaging Partnership

Medispace

Medneo Diagnostics

RMS

TIC Mobile Ltd
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Supplier Name (list in separate rows if multiple
providers for each)

Inclusive of
VAT?

Jan-25

Feb-25

Mar-25

Apr-25

May-25

Jun-25

Jul-25

Aug-25

CcT

Staffed

Y/N

Unstaffed

Y/N

MR

Staffed

Alliance Medical

Y/N-N

£106,630

£96,623

£110,005

£103,415

£105,867

£103,830

£105,867

£105,867

Unstaffed

Y/N

If you have used two suppliers for a service (e.g., CT Staffed), please duplicate the line and enter information for each supplier separately.

NHS

James Paget

University Hospitals
NHS Foundation Trust



